The agreeing parties

1. Study Association Kraket, located at the Boelelaan 1105 (1081 HV), HG-08A30 in Amsterdam represented by the Chairman Milos Grigoriou, to be called "Kraket"

And

2. The agreeing party, to be called "participant"

Consider the following:

Kraket will organize the Kraket Weekend 2025 to an unknown secret location called "Kraket Weekend".

Participant has become part of Kraket Weekend 2025 through online registration.

Kraket Weekend 2025 will take place from Friday June 13, 2025 until Sunday June 15, 2025.

This participant contract is exclusively governed by Dutch law.

Hereby agree as follows:

- Art. 1 The participant will not take part in any activities during the stay which could damage the group, the safety of him/herself, the safety of other participants or the board members, the image of Kraket or could be perceived as a nuisance to the surroundings.
- Art. 2. The participant knows that it is strictly forbidden to bring recreational drugs with them during the entire trip and will not do so.
- Art. 3. The use of recreational drugs, and excessive alcohol during Kraket Weekend 2025 are not tolerated. Additionally, any inappropriate behavior during Kraket Weekend 2025 is not tolerated.
- Art. 4. If the participant does not act according to either one of the aforementioned obligations, Kraket can decide to exclude the participant from further participation in Kraket Weekend 2025 (in the most extensive case this will mean the participant can be sent home). The costs of doing so will be declared from the participant. These costs might include cost for organization, transport, stay, possible damage and any fines given.
- Art. 5. The participant needs to be in possession of a valid travel and identification document to undertake the journey. The participant needs to take care of a(n) (travel) insurance for him/herself. A valid travel and identification document can be in the form of a passport or a European Union ID.
- Art. 6. The participant is aware that they take care of their own personal belongings and that the participant is therefore solely responsible against loss and theft of these personal belongings. Kraket cannot be held responsible for loss or theft.

- Art. 7. In case of Covid or any other epidemic restrictions, the participant is aware of the current travel advice from the Dutch government and therefore declares to travel under his own responsibility during a possible pandemic. Therefore, Kraket is not responsible for the safety risks that the participant commits to make during this trip.
- Art. 8. In case of Covid or any other epidemic restrictions, the participant is aware of the current epidemic related measures that apply in Europe, under the name of the European government, and declares to follow these measures and restrictions under his own responsibility. This includes but is not limited to Covid safety passes, disease testing, and isolation requirements. If the participant violates measures, this will be considered as a serious incident and will be submitted to the Board of Kraket.
- Art 9. The participant agrees to cooperate on any Covid-related or any other epidemic related health prevention measures necessary in order to protect themselves and the other participants.
- Art 10. The participant is aware that any costs following epidemic control or prevention measures by authorities will be at their own expense. Kraket cannot be held responsible for costs due to mandatory isolation or quarantine.
- Art. 11. In case necessary, every participant must pay a deposit. This deposit covers the destruction of the housing and public spaces or elements of that. This deposit will be fully refunded after the trip if no damage is made. If the damage exceeds the deposit amount, the participant will also be liable for the exceeding costs. Kraket has the final word in determining the liability.
- Art. 12. In the case that this contract does not cover a certain situation, a decision is made by the Kraket Board. The Kraket Board remains to have the right to exclude participants from any further participation as long as there is a grounded reason. All decisions made by the Kraket Board are binding.
- Art 13. The participant declares to pay the participation costs in 1 instance. The form of payment will be communicated at a later stage with the participant. The payment of €40 will be dealt with the default payment method of Kraket.
- Art 14. In case of cancellation of participation by participant, the following rules apply:
 - Participants can unsubscribe from the Kraket Weekend 2025 for free as long as registrations are open. After registrations are closed, costs can be recovered from the participant.
 - 2. If the participant unsubscribes after registrations are closed, the costs incurred by the participant that cannot be recovered will be paid for by the participant. This concerns, but is not limited to: costs for bus tickets, other transportation, overnight stays and any booked activities. The amount of the costs differs per date of deregistration.
 - 3. Kraket will use reasonable endeavors to recover as many costs as possible in order to keep the costs for the participant as low as possible.